Boone County Regional Sewer District
Operations and Maintenance Report
Jason Horton
June 2025

Line Maintenance —
4877 ft waters edge, Fairway meadows and Sugar tree are completed
489ft camera work

District main blockage — 2 Fairway and Sugar Tree

Pumps pulled for service — No pumps have been pulled

Pressure Service Calls- 42 Woodlands - 6 Hill creek -12
Fairway West - 1 Brookfield -5
Sunrise Estates-1 Deerfield -1
Powell -1 El Rey-1
Richardson - 1 Sheridan Hills - 2
South Rt K -1 HH-1
Brown Station -1 Rocheport -2
Sugar Tree - 1 Creasy bend-1
Cedar Lake -1 El Chapperal-1
South Rt K -1 Kinkade Crossing - 1

Private Gravity Service Calls - 3 - Private problem service calls.

Contract Service Calls -1 pulling pump at Burks lift station to remove rag from
pump. We also jetted lagoon inlets at sturgeon to meet all contracted
obligations before contract end date.

WWTP / Lift Station Alarm Calls — 3 power loss. 1 St Rt K due to squirrel popping
breaker on blower. 2 power bumps at Rocheport.

H:\Administration\BOARD\BOARD MEETINGS\2025\07-JULY\REGULAR MEETING\3. BOARD
PACKET\June 2025 O&M Summary.Docx 1of2



MO DNR Inspections - 0

MO One Calls — Received 609, Located 541

Sludge — 69,000 gallons liquid hauled from Rocky Fork Digester
29 tons hauled from bags

NPDES Permits — We currently have 3 Expired NPDES Permits.
American Outdoor Brands, Eagle Knoll and Twin Lakes.
Ashland and Hartsburg are also expired.

On Going and Planned Activities — Haul and process sludge. Routine line
maintenance, SL Rat, CDL Licenses, Operator Training. 1 left to do online course
and driver’s test. He has obtained his permit. Caleb has to do a retake of the
driving portion. He is rescheduled for 07/14/2025 We will be starting Osha 10
training.

New Construction — None to Report

Contract Operations;
Sturgeon — Contract for Sturgeon ended on June 30™". They rehired a previous
operator of the system to run it.

Ashland — One employee assigned full time.

Hartsburg — Twice weekly visits to check lift station and lagoon monitoring.

H:\Administration\BOARD\BOARD MEETINGS\2025\07-JULY\REGULAR MEETING\3. BOARD
PACKET\June 2025 O&M Summary.Docx 20f2



BOONE COUNTY REGIONAL SEWER DISTRICT - SEWER MAINTENANCE SUMMARY

Sewer Maintenance Activities & Quantities

Service Calls

POULIOLId J/PIAININY
- SHLVDOT TIVD INO

246/84

269/85
601/455
463/383
617/522
609/541

pasodsi(] 10 Passad0a I3pN[S JO sUo[e)

0
0

5,000

10,000
75,000
60,000

pasodsi(q a3pn|S Jo suoJ, L1

0
0.19

0
29

NOILILDNYLSNOD HdTOHNVIA
AAN PUe INI'TIT SHTOHNVIA

anarvdaya
10 dALSNraAyv A TOHNVIA

33%)00}- pajddwod s3a3foad 441D

0

ureu 33.10) urpnoul
UOIINIISUO)) MIN - UIBJA] JIMIS

1,525

920

33©100J-)ududde[daa UIBIA J9MIS

S

0

11

sareday] 19MIS .anssda g

NOILLDHAISNI ALDD

0
350

60

489

0

MeEs jo0.1 pue HNTHSOTA
Ad dINVIATO NIVIN dAMES

15,000

800

8,642
4,877

INHWHDVITdHY dINd SHANTED

2
3
1
1
2
8

INHNHOVIdHY dINNQd dALS

6
0

3
1

4

5

TIVD /LSOO HOVIHTAV

$403

$436

$472

$397

§722

$415

LSOD
STVIIALVIA / 4049V
TVLOL

$14,907

$6,984
$11,329

$7,142
$13,724
$17,409

S[1e) IIAIIS danssaad

24

16
13
9

19
32

$9)8J0[ AUAZIdWR 2 LIVILNOD

0
0

S[[8D) IIAIIS WI[qO1J BALL]

INYVITV NOILVLS dINNd ¥ 49M

S[[eD UIBAl ANABID JOLUSIA

10

FISCAL YEAR

2025

JANUARY

FEBRUARY
MARCH
APRIL
MAY

JUNE

JULY

AUGUST

SEPTEMBER
OCTOBER

NOVEMBER
DECEMBER

TOTAL

Monthly Avg

H:\O\annual maintenance summary 2025



	Annual maintenance summary 2025.pdf
	Sewer Maint Summary


