Boone County Regional Sewer District Operations and Maintenance Report Jason Horton June 2025

Line Maintenance -

4877 ft waters edge, Fairway meadows and Sugar tree are completed 489ft camera work

District main blockage – 2 Fairway and Sugar Tree

Pumps pulled for service – No pumps have been pulled

Pressure Service Calls - 42 Woodlands - 6 Hill creek -12

Fairway West - 1 Brookfield -5

Sunrise Estates-1 Deerfield -1

Powell -1 El Rey-1

Richardson - 1 Sheridan Hills - 2

South Rt K -1 HH-1

Brown Station -1 Rocheport -2
Sugar Tree - 1 Creasy bend-1
Cedar Lake - 1 El Chapperal-1

South Rt K -1 Kinkade Crossing - 1

Private Gravity Service Calls - 3 - Private problem service calls.

Contract Service Calls -1 pulling pump at Burks lift station to remove rag from pump. We also jetted lagoon inlets at sturgeon to meet all contracted obligations before contract end date.

WWTP / Lift Station Alarm Calls – 3 power loss. 1 St Rt K due to squirrel popping breaker on blower. 2 power bumps at Rocheport.

MO DNR Inspections – 0

MO One Calls - Received 609, Located 541

Sludge – 69,000 gallons liquid hauled from Rocky Fork Digester 29 tons hauled from bags

NPDES Permits – We currently have 3 Expired NPDES Permits.

American Outdoor Brands, Eagle Knoll and Twin Lakes.

Ashland and Hartsburg are also expired.

On Going and Planned Activities – Haul and process sludge. Routine line maintenance, SL Rat, CDL Licenses, Operator Training. 1 left to do online course and driver's test. He has obtained his permit. Caleb has to do a retake of the driving portion. He is rescheduled for 07/14/2025 We will be starting Osha 10 training.

New Construction – None to Report

Contract Operations;

Sturgeon – Contract for Sturgeon ended on June 30th. They rehired a previous operator of the system to run it.

Ashland – One employee assigned full time.

Hartsburg – Twice weekly visits to check lift station and lagoon monitoring.

Service Calls												Sewer Maintenance Activities & Quantities									
FISCAL YEAR 2025	District Gravity Main Calls	WRF & PUMP STATION ALARM	Private Problem Service Calls	CONTRACT & emergency locates	Pressure Service Calls	TOTAL LABOR / MATERIALS COST	AVERAGE COST / CALL	STEP PUMP REPLACEMENT	GRINDER PUMP REPLACEMENT	SEWER MAIN CLEANED BY FLUSHING and root saw	CCTV INSPECTION	Pressure Sewer Repairs	Sewer Main replacement-footage	Sewer Main - New Construction including force main	CIPP Projects completed -footage	MANHOLE ADJUSTED or REPAIRED	MANHOLES RELINED and NEW MANHOLE CONSTRUCTION	Dry Tons of Sludge Disposed	Gallons of Sludge Processed or Disposed	ONE CALL LOCATES - Received/Performed	
JANUARY	5	1	7	1	24	\$14,907	\$403	6	2	15,000	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	7	0	246/84	
FEBRUARY	10	1	9	1	16	\$6,984	\$436	0	3	0	350	0	0	1,525	0	0	0	0	0	269/85	
MARCH	7	0	4	0	13	\$11,329	\$472	3	1	800	60	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	5,000	601/455	
APRIL	2	3	4	0	9	\$7,142	\$397	1	1	0	0	0	0	920	0	0	0	0.19	10,000	463/383	
MAY	3	2	6	0	19	\$13,724	\$722	4	2	8,642	489	1	11	0	0	0	0	0	75,000	617/522	
JUNE	4	3	4	0	32	\$17,409	\$415	5	8	4,877	0	2	6	0	0	0	0	29	60,000	609/541	
JULY																					
AUGUST																					
SEPTEMBER																					
OCTOBER																					
NOVEMBER																					
DECEMBER																					
TOTAL																					
		1			1	1		1								1	1			1	